

City of Racine

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 www.cityofracine.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0711-22 Version: B Name: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones,

on behalf of the Transit & Mobility Director,

requesting permission to accept funding through the Wisconsin Department of Transportation's FFY22 Surface Transportation Program for replacement

RYDE Racine pa

Type: Communication Status: Passed

File created: 9/22/2022 In control: Transit Commission

Title: Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on behalf of the Transit & Mobility Director,

requesting permission to accept funding through the Wisconsin Department of Transportation's FFY22

Surface Transportation Program for replacement RYDE Racine paratransit vehicles.

Staff Recommendation: That the Transit & Mobility Director be granted permission to accept funding through the Wisconsin Department of Transportation's FFY22 Surface Transportation Program for

replacement paratransit vehicles (Grant Control #00446)

Fiscal Note: Total approximate cost of the vehicle replacement project is \$310,472 with grant amount

being \$248,378, 20% local match of \$62,094 available in the capital plan under 60282 49240.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ABM - Paratransit Vehicle Grant Permission Reguest, 2. 2022 HSV Bid Cost Estimates, 3. #0711-

22 Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/4/2022	В	Common Council	Approved as Presented	Pass
9/29/2022	В	Transit Commission	Recommended For Approval	

Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Jones, on behalf of the Transit & Mobility Director, requesting permission to accept funding through the Wisconsin Department of Transportation's FFY22 Surface Transportation Program for replacement RYDE Racine paratransit vehicles. **Staff Recommendation:** That the Transit & Mobility Director be granted permission to accept funding through the Wisconsin Department of Transportation's FFY22 Surface Transportation Program for replacement paratransit vehicles (Grant Control #00446)

Fiscal Note: Total approximate cost of the vehicle replacement project is \$310,472 with grant amount being \$248,378, 20% local match of \$62,094 available in the capital plan under 60282 49240.